
8.27.2025 MONTHLY CHECK REGISTER - ATTACHMENT J.xlsx

BANK CHECK CHECK INVOICE
CODE NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
GENERAL OPERATING 202400263 7/9/2025 BOLIVAR PENINSULA WATER SUPPLY CORP **** OPEN OURCHASE ORDER **** 282.45                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500174 7/9/2025 BELTRAN, ROY TRAVEL MEALS FOR 2025 IC BUS 346.50                   

UNIVERSITY TRAINING
06/08-06/13 2025 TULSA OK.

GENERAL OPERATING 242500175 7/9/2025 KELLEHER, JOSEPH ADVANCED BLS BOOK 1 STIPEND 1,500.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 242500176 7/9/2025 NEIGHBORS, MATTHEW TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 61.00                     
GENERAL OPERATING 242500177 7/9/2025 STARK, ELIDA REIMBURSEMENT FOR LIFEGUARD 175.00                   

CERTIFICATE
GENERAL OPERATING 242500178 7/9/2025 VERDUZCO, MARIA REIMBURSEMENT FOR LIFEGUARD 175.00                   

CERTIFICATE
GENERAL OPERATING 4530749 7/10/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR (370.60)                 

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530749 7/10/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 5.34                       

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530749 7/10/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 66.82                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530749 7/10/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 108.33                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530749 7/10/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 45.76                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530749 7/10/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR (61.04)                    

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530749 7/10/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 123.89                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530749 7/10/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 67.99                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530749 7/10/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 81.06                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530749 7/10/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 7.77                       

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530749 7/10/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 17.84                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530749 7/10/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 14.92                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530750 7/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES 88.99                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530750 7/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES BURNET- STORAGE 710.99                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530750 7/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES 1,032.55               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530750 7/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES BLUETOOTH SPEAKER FOR AUSTIN 229.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530750 7/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES 151.93                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530750 7/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 18.99                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530750 7/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES 190.95                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530750 7/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES AUDIO EQUIPMENT 1,820.74               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530750 7/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SPED AMAZON ORDER 950.67                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530750 7/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 26.99                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530750 7/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES 527.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530750 7/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE/TECH SUPPLY 99.99                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530751 7/10/2025 AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES, INC. FOR PURCHASE OF NOTARY STAMP 45.85                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530752 7/10/2025 AT&T 6/23/25-7/22/25  TEEN HEALTH 58.20                     

AUSTIN
GENERAL OPERATING 4530753 7/10/2025 AT&T 6/23/25-7/22/25  AUSTIN TEEN 58.20                     

HEALTH SECURITY FAX
GENERAL OPERATING 4530754 7/10/2025 AT&T 6/23/25-7/22/25  AUSTIN 911 78.37                     

LINE
GENERAL OPERATING 4530755 7/10/2025 AT&T 6/25-25-7/24/25  EMERGENCY 79.83                     

LINE CENTRAL NATATORIUM
GENERAL OPERATING 4530756 7/10/2025 AT&T 6/23/25-7/22/25 2,774.75               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530757 7/10/2025 AT&T 6/23/25-7/22/25  SAN JACINTO 58.20                     

SECURITY ALARM
GENERAL OPERATING 4530758 7/10/2025 AT&T 6/25/25   DISTRICT WIDE 7,237.80               

CIRCUITS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530759 7/10/2025 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 6/22/25 BAN 34.06                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530760 7/10/2025 AT&T MOBILITY 5/29/25-6/28/25  SECURITY 131.30                   

WIRELESS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530761 7/10/2025 AUTOMATED LOGIC CONTRACTING SERVICES *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 3,945.00               
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GENERAL OPERATING 4530762 7/10/2025 B & H PHOTO VIDEO PRO AUDIO SUPPLIES 22.35                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530763 7/10/2025 BINSWANGER GLASS #078 **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 2,910.68               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530764 7/10/2025 BOLIVAR PENINSULA WATER SUPPLY CORP **** OPEN OURCHASE ORDER **** 423.26                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530765 7/10/2025 BSN SPORTS LLC UNIFORMS 1,664.52               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530766 7/10/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC FURNITURE 2,559.52               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530766 7/10/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC SUPPLIES FOR TESTING 7.79                       

DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OPERATING 4530766 7/10/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC SUPPLIES 1,027.61               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530766 7/10/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC TESTING OFFICE COORDINATOR 644.35                   

SUPPLIES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530766 7/10/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 261.28                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530766 7/10/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC SUPPLIES FOR TESTING 148.01                   

DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OPERATING 4530767 7/10/2025 CHALMERS ACE HARDWARE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 1,339.35               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530768 7/10/2025 CHALMERS ACE HARDWARE ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 39.75                     

SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530769 7/10/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 175.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530770 7/10/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  ADMIN 3900 AVE 204.38                   

T
GENERAL OPERATING 4530770 7/10/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  ANNEX 3904 AVE 151.64                   

T
GENERAL OPERATING 4530770 7/10/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  WAREHOUSE 2009 91.42                     

43RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530770 7/10/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  SPOOR FIELD 90.19                     

4300 AVE P
GENERAL OPERATING 4530770 7/10/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  SPOOR FIELD 1,435.97               

1804 41ST ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530770 7/10/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  SPOOR FIELD 132.33                   

1400 43RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530770 7/10/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  STADIUM 1429 368.09                   

27TH ST #1
GENERAL OPERATING 4530770 7/10/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  STADIUM 1429 358.70                   

27TH ST #2
GENERAL OPERATING 4530770 7/10/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  TENNIS CT 4319 87.01                     

AVE O 1/2
GENERAL OPERATING 4530770 7/10/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  4319 AVE O 1/2 33.65                     

SPRINKLER #2
GENERAL OPERATING 4530770 7/10/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  PRESS BOX 1429 261.69                   

27TH ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530771 7/10/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 350.12                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530771 7/10/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 67.20                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530771 7/10/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 419.39                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530771 7/10/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 67.20                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530771 7/10/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 236.64                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530771 7/10/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 15.31                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530771 7/10/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 134.02                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530771 7/10/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 95.93                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530771 7/10/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 16.84                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530771 7/10/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 89.25                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530771 7/10/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 231.30                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530772 7/10/2025 COMCAST HOLDINGS CORPORATION ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 64.35                     

MONTHLY SERVICES FOR COMCAST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530773 7/10/2025 COP STOP *****OPEN PURCHASE 350.00                   

ORDER*******
GENERAL OPERATING 4530773 7/10/2025 COP STOP *****OPEN PURCHASE 1,007.00               

ORDER*******
GENERAL OPERATING 4530774 7/10/2025 CRAIN, JONETTA TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 481.53                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530775 7/10/2025 CROWN EQUIP.CORP/CROWN LIFTTRK **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 818.37                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530776 7/10/2025 CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 24.00                     

PURCHASE OF SOLUTION TO CLEAN
PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530777 7/10/2025 DESIGN SECURITY CONTROLS *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 125.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530778 7/10/2025 ENTERGY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 7,837.31               
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GENERAL OPERATING 4530779 7/10/2025 FERGUSON FACILITIES SPPY #61 *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 19.35                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530779 7/10/2025 FERGUSON FACILITIES SPPY #61 FOR PURCHASE OF RAGS FOR THE 227.91                   

SHOP 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530780 7/10/2025 FUNCTION4 LLC TONERS 485.85                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530780 7/10/2025 FUNCTION4 LLC *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 552.02                   

CLICK CHARGES FOR FULL YEAR
24-25

GENERAL OPERATING 4530781 7/10/2025 GALVESTON COLLEGE LOCAL- SALARIES & BENEFITS 52,090.14             
FOR 2025 Q3

GENERAL OPERATING 4530781 7/10/2025 GALVESTON COLLEGE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 98,438.00             
GALVESTON COLLEGE CONTRACTED
SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530782 7/10/2025 GLOBAL WATER TECHNOLOGY *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 3,175.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530783 7/10/2025 GOOD, LOWELL CONTRACTED SERVICES 660.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530784 7/10/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 8,620.76               

2024-25 AGREEMENT
003-1955444-000: VARIOUS
KONICA MINOLTA COPIERS AND
PROD PRINTERS

GENERAL OPERATING 4530785 7/10/2025 GRG CATERING INC TITLE I AUSTIN PI- FOOD FOR 1,300.00               
PARENT EVENT 5/15/25

GENERAL OPERATING 4530786 7/10/2025 HARRIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 6/1/25-6/30/25  STORAGE 1,598.42               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530786 7/10/2025 HARRIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION #NAME? 167.50                   

BOXES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530787 7/10/2025 HICKS CO, W U-HAUL ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 80.00                     

PAYMENT FOR VEHICLE/BUS
INSPECTIONS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530788 7/10/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 16.97                     
PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530788 7/10/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 299.41                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530788 7/10/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 123.86                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 17.90                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 99.98                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 14.86                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 89.36                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 27.88                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 42.00                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 39.96                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 98.91                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 97.19                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 12.62                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 38.57                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT *BALL ACE-OPEN PO-HOME DEPOT* 51.27                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 65.50                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 96.78                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 603.87                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 66.42                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 195.78                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 179.10                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 75.23                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 112.32                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 111.87                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530789 7/10/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 149.59                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530790 7/10/2025 IDEAL LUMBER CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 43.18                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530791 7/10/2025 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEMS OF HOUSTON ***OPEN PURCHASE 516.16                   

ORDER***REPLACEMENT &
EXCHANGE OF BATTERIES
2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530792 7/10/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 43.60                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530792 7/10/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 168.78                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530792 7/10/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 1,704.49               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530792 7/10/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 70.48                     
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GENERAL OPERATING 4530792 7/10/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 70.48                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530793 7/10/2025 KONE, INC *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 670.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530793 7/10/2025 KONE, INC *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 248.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530794 7/10/2025 KROGER-SOUTHWEST TKP- OPEN PO FOR 24-25 360.61                   

PROGRAM SUPPLIES & SNACKS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530794 7/10/2025 KROGER-SOUTHWEST TKP- OPEN PO FOR 24-25 75.82                     

PROGRAM SUPPLIES & SNACKS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530795 7/10/2025 MTS SAFETY PRODUCTS, INC UNIFORMS/ACCESSORIES 337.30                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530796 7/10/2025 NANCY L FOREMAN & ASSOCIATES LLC ***OPEN PO FOR 24.25 SPEECH 550.00                   

CONTRACTED SERVICES***
GENERAL OPERATING 4530797 7/10/2025 NASSP MEMBERSHIP 385.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530798 7/10/2025 NEUHAUS EDUCATION CENTER NEUHAUS DYSLEXIA TRANING 2,860.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530799 7/10/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 149.99                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530799 7/10/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 31.83                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530799 7/10/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 86.72                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530799 7/10/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR (149.99)                 

PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530799 7/10/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 108.29                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530799 7/10/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 316.05                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530800 7/10/2025 ONWARD LEARNING ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 276.18                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530801 7/10/2025 OPEN SEASON CAR TAGS 1,308.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530802 7/10/2025 PORT ARTHUR INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT ENTRY FEE 3/21/25 TRACK 200.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530803 7/10/2025 PRIMO BRANDS **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 176.77                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530804 7/10/2025 PRIMO BRANDS SPARKLETTS OPEN PO 24.25 38.83                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530805 7/10/2025 PRIMO BRANDS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 91.73                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530806 7/10/2025 PRIMO BRANDS WATER RENTAL 37.68                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530807 7/10/2025 RAE SECURITY, INC. WEIS RESTROOM IN THE MAIN 619.89                   

OFFICE AREA
GENERAL OPERATING 4530808 7/10/2025 REGION 4 ESC BUSINESS OFFICE SSG- REGISTRATIONS FOR 300.00                   

INSTRUCTIONAL COACHING
VIRTUAL CONFERENCE

GENERAL OPERATING 4530808 7/10/2025 REGION 4 ESC BUSINESS OFFICE REGION 4 OPEN PO 24.25 40.00                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530808 7/10/2025 REGION 4 ESC BUSINESS OFFICE REGION 4 OPEN PO 24.25 35.00                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530809 7/10/2025 REGION XIII EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER HILL COUNTRY SUMMER INSTITUTE 180.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530809 7/10/2025 REGION XIII EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER 2025 TEXAS AUTISM CONFERENCE 95.00                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530810 7/10/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/11/25-6/10/25  AUSTIN 1501 7,940.60               

15TH ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530810 7/10/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/11/25-6/10/25 WEIS 7000 AVE 6,647.62               

S
GENERAL OPERATING 4530810 7/10/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/11/25-6/10/25 BALL 4120 AVE 23,669.56             

P
GENERAL OPERATING 4530810 7/10/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/11/25-6/10/25 OPPE 2915 5,097.15               

81ST ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530810 7/10/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/12/25-6/11/25 SPOOR 2,222.13               

FIELDHOUSE 4102 AVE Q
GENERAL OPERATING 4530810 7/10/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/11/25-6/10/25 SUPPORT 2,335.84               

CENTER 3900 AVE T
GENERAL OPERATING 4530810 7/10/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/11/25-6/10/25 ANNEX 3906 1,442.30               

AVE T
GENERAL OPERATING 4530810 7/10/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/14/25-6/15/25 COURVILLE 1,711.11               

STADIUM 1307 27TH ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530810 7/10/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/12/25-6/11/25  BALL 154.44                   

SECURITY LIGHTS 4201 AVE P
2-Jan

GENERAL OPERATING 4530810 7/10/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/12/25-6/11/25  MAINTENANCE 687.81                   
BLDG. 4400 AVE P 1/2

GENERAL OPERATING 4530810 7/10/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/12/25-6/11/25  BALL HIGH 68.11                     
TENNIS COURTS

GENERAL OPERATING 4530810 7/10/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/14/25-6/15/25  4115 AVE O 60.77                     
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TEMP
GENERAL OPERATING 4530811 7/10/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 52.98                     

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530811 7/10/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 96.08                     

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530811 7/10/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 60.81                     

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530811 7/10/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 73.27                     

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530811 7/10/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 297.59                   

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530811 7/10/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 5.49                       

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530811 7/10/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 32.68                     

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530811 7/10/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 26.99                     

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530811 7/10/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 5.99                       

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530812 7/10/2025 REPUBLIC SERVICES #853 *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 10,618.97             
GENERAL OPERATING 4530813 7/10/2025 REPUBLIC SERVICES #856 PORTABLE SERVICES FOR 126.18                   

TRANSPORTATION DEPT ***OPEN
PURCHASE ORDER***

GENERAL OPERATING 4530814 7/10/2025 SCHOOL DATEBOOKS STUDENT PLANNERS 876.48                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530815 7/10/2025 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION AED SUPPLIES 316.76                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530816 7/10/2025 SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC. ACE ESPORTS AT BURNET 228.62                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530816 7/10/2025 SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC. ACE ESPORTS AT BURNET 4,564.32               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530817 7/10/2025 SKILLSUSA TEXAS DISTRICT 9 CONFERENCE FEES 385.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530818 7/10/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 5/28/25-6/26/25  ROSENBERG 193.53                   

721 10TH ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530818 7/10/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 5/29/25-6/27/25   MORGAN 3604 193.53                   

AVE N
GENERAL OPERATING 4530818 7/10/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 5/28/25-6/26/25  CENTRAL 3115 193.53                   

AVE H
GENERAL OPERATING 4530818 7/10/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 5/29/25 - 06/27/25  MECC 2009 228.30                   

AVE K
GENERAL OPERATING 4530818 7/10/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 5/29/25-6/27/25  AUSTIN 1514 236.29                   

AVE N 1/2
GENERAL OPERATING 4530818 7/10/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 5/29/25-6/27/25 AUSTIN GYM 208.73                   

1514 AVE N 1/2
GENERAL OPERATING 4530818 7/10/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 5/29/25-6/27/25  BALL HIGH 86.22                     

4101 AVE P
GENERAL OPERATING 4530819 7/10/2025 TEXAS SNAKES & MORE TKP- SUMMER PROGRAM REPTILE 600.00                   

PRESENTATIONS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530820 7/10/2025 THE BREAKTHROUGH COACH TITLE II- REGISTRATIONS 795.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530821 7/10/2025 THE GALVESTON COUNTY DAILY NEWS ADVERTISING INVOICE 59128 6,204.83               

EDUCATION TAB
GENERAL OPERATING 4530822 7/10/2025 THOMAS BUS GULF COAST GP INC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 80.00                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS FOR
DISTRICT VEHICLES & BUSES
2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530822 7/10/2025 THOMAS BUS GULF COAST GP INC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 705.40                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS FOR
DISTRICT VEHICLES & BUSES
2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530823 7/10/2025 TIVA KEILA FUENTES LOREDO 334.00                   
MEMBERSHIP

GENERAL OPERATING 4530824 7/10/2025 TOUR DE TENTS ACE SUMMER 2025 TENTS 4,000.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530825 7/10/2025 UPWARD HOPE ACADEMY ****OPEN PURCHASE ORDER**** 4,166.66               

CONTRACTED SERVICES: SPECIAL
PROGRAM

GENERAL OPERATING 4530826 7/10/2025 VERTICAL SCHOOL PARTNERS, L.P. ACCESS TO ALL TRAINING 1,375.00               
MODULES OF INFINIT-I
WORKFORCE SYSTEMS FOR SCHOOL
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JUNE 27, 2025-JUNE 27, 2026
GENERAL OPERATING 4530827 7/10/2025 WEAVER, LAURIE TIII & L1K- 24-25 CONTRACT 3,000.00               

FOR DUAL LANGUAGE COACHING
GENERAL OPERATING 4530827 7/10/2025 WEAVER, LAURIE TIII- ADDITIONAL CONTRACTED 2,000.00               

DAYS
GENERAL OPERATING 242500179 7/16/2025 DAVIS, MEOUCHA EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT-MEALS 359.52                   

& HOTEL PARKING
GENERAL OPERATING 242500180 7/16/2025 HENDON, EDMUND REIMBURSEMENT 477.40                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500181 7/16/2025 LANGEVINE, JEAN EMPLOYEE MILEAGE 235.20                   

REIMBURSEMENT
GENERAL OPERATING 242500182 7/16/2025 LIAW, STEFFI STUDENT MEALS REIMBURSEMENT 35.60                     
GENERAL OPERATING 242500183 7/16/2025 LOFTIN, CODY TRAVEL MEALS FOR 2025 IC BUS 346.50                   

UNIVERSITY TRAINING
06/08-06/13 2025 TULSA OK.

GENERAL OPERATING 242500184 7/16/2025 MIZELLE, STEPHANIE EMPLOYEE MILEAGE 235.20                   
REIMBURSEMENT

GENERAL OPERATING 242500185 7/16/2025 PILLAR, JOSEPH EMPLOYEE MILEAGE 222.60                   
REIMBURSEMENT

GENERAL OPERATING 242500186 7/16/2025 RAMIREZ, JUANA EMPLOYEE REIMB JUN 160.42                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500187 7/16/2025 RAMIREZ, JULIA TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT/JULIA 449.60                   

RAMIREZ
GENERAL OPERATING 242500188 7/16/2025 SUNDRE, PAUL REIMBURSEMENT 761.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530828 7/17/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 44.91                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530828 7/17/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 47.28                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530828 7/17/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 46.04                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530828 7/17/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 397.57                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530828 7/17/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 66.62                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530828 7/17/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 154.09                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530829 7/17/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 930.93                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530829 7/17/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STORAGE BINS 179.46                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530829 7/17/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 99.99                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530829 7/17/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PARKING TAGS (STAFF) 30.32                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530829 7/17/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CELL PHONE LOCKERS FOR 204.75                   

CLASSROOMS (BHS)
GENERAL OPERATING 4530829 7/17/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES 136.50                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530829 7/17/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES 612.67                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530829 7/17/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SPED ORDER 831.70                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530829 7/17/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES DYSLEXIA ORDER 42.18                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530830 7/17/2025 AT&T DATE 7/3/25-8/2/25 CENTRAL 143.69                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530831 7/17/2025 AT&T 7/3/25-8/2/25  ADMIN 121.17                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530832 7/17/2025 AT&T SOUTHWEST 7/5/25/8/4/25 INTERNET 985.11                   

CIRCUITS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530833 7/17/2025 AT&T SOUTHWEST 7/5/25-8/4/25  VOICE OVER IP 1,123.50               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530834 7/17/2025 BOULDIN, MELVIN REIMBURSEMENT (MEALS) TASSP 260.00                   

CONFERENCE
GENERAL OPERATING 4530835 7/17/2025 BROWN, FRANK Employee Reimbursement 510.88                   

Mileage/Meals
GENERAL OPERATING 4530836 7/17/2025 CANN, MARGARET REIMBURSEMENT 524.11                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530837 7/17/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC TESTING OFFICE COORDINATOR 9.99                       

SUPPLIES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530837 7/17/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,668.65               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530837 7/17/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 405.38                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530837 7/17/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 22.44                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530837 7/17/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC GENERAL SUPPLIES & MATERIAL 578.13                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530838 7/17/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 82.60                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530838 7/17/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 7.06                       
GENERAL OPERATING 4530838 7/17/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 86.95                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530838 7/17/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 571.05                   
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GENERAL OPERATING 4530838 7/17/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 154.07                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530838 7/17/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 8.00                       
GENERAL OPERATING 4530838 7/17/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 59.94                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530839 7/17/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  AIM 5200 AVE N 438.26                   

2-Jan
GENERAL OPERATING 4530839 7/17/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  BURNET 5501 2,803.92               

AVE S
GENERAL OPERATING 4530839 7/17/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 06/20/25  CENTRAL PARKING LOT 7.00                       

DRAINAGE
GENERAL OPERATING 4530839 7/17/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  PARKER 6800 650.21                   

STEWART ROAD
GENERAL OPERATING 4530839 7/17/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  PARKER 6802 2,505.54               

STEWART ROAD
GENERAL OPERATING 4530839 7/17/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  SOFTBALL FIELD 271.61                   

3103 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530839 7/17/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  SOFTBALL FIELD 749.86                   

SPRINKLER 3103 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530839 7/17/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  WEIS 7100 769.66                   

STEWART ROAD
GENERAL OPERATING 4530839 7/17/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  WEIS SPRINKLER 1,301.05               

7100 STEWART RD
GENERAL OPERATING 4530839 7/17/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  WEIS FIELD 371.11                   

7100 STEWART RD
GENERAL OPERATING 4530840 7/17/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON - PARKS & RECREATION DEPT TKP- LIFEGUARD CERTIFICATION 150.00                   

FOR SUMMER CAMP 2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530841 7/17/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 359.60                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530841 7/17/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 838.78                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530841 7/17/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 243.24                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530842 7/17/2025 COLLEGE OF THE MAINLAND **OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 750.00                   

EMPLOYEE TRAINING **
GENERAL OPERATING 4530843 7/17/2025 COP STOP *****OPEN PURCHASE 168.00                   

ORDER*******
GENERAL OPERATING 4530844 7/17/2025 CROWN EQUIP.CORP/CROWN LIFTTRK **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 153.15                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530845 7/17/2025 DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT ENTRY FEE FOR BRONCO BASH 60.00                     

(DAYTON HIGH SCHOOL) TENNIS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530846 7/17/2025 EARTHCREATIONS LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 3,000.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530847 7/17/2025 FASTSIGNS OF GALVESTON CARDS & ENVELOPES/J.RAMIREZ 333.50                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530848 7/17/2025 FROBERG'S FARM STRAWBERRY FIELD TRIP 1,392.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530849 7/17/2025 FUNCTION4 LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 473.45                   

24-25 COPIER CHARGES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530850 7/17/2025 HARRIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION HARRIS COUNTRY DEPARTMENT OF 4,108.56               

EDUCATION
GENERAL OPERATING 4530851 7/17/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 302.61                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530851 7/17/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 133.30                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530851 7/17/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 1,039.60               

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530852 7/17/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 33.50                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530852 7/17/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 70.82                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530852 7/17/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 33.54                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530852 7/17/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 38.74                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530852 7/17/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 34.08                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530852 7/17/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 108.61                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530852 7/17/2025 HOME DEPOT ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 993.48                   

PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES &
MATERIALS 2024/2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530852 7/17/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 111.88                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530852 7/17/2025 HOME DEPOT **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 28.85                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530853 7/17/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 24.18                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530853 7/17/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 282.72                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530853 7/17/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 276.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530853 7/17/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 93.10                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530853 7/17/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 468.94                   
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GENERAL OPERATING 4530854 7/17/2025 KROGER-SOUTHWEST ***OPEN PURCHASE 110.22                   

ORDER***GENERAL OFFICE
SUPPLIES 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530854 7/17/2025 KROGER-SOUTHWEST TKP- OPEN PO FOR 24-25 32.03                     
PROGRAM SUPPLIES & SNACKS

GENERAL OPERATING 4530855 7/17/2025 LAB RESOURCES INC PRINTER 44,334.00             
GENERAL OPERATING 4530856 7/17/2025 LIGHTHOUSE CARE CENTER BUTTONS FOR CONVOCATION 700.00                   

2025-2026
GENERAL OPERATING 4530857 7/17/2025 LITANIA SPORTS GROUP TIMING PACKAGE 5,540.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530858 7/17/2025 NANCY L FOREMAN & ASSOCIATES LLC ***OPEN PO FOR 24.25 SPEECH 680.00                   

CONTRACTED SERVICES***
GENERAL OPERATING 4530859 7/17/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 210.70                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530859 7/17/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 105.35                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530859 7/17/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 8.61                       

PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530859 7/17/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 128.00                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530860 7/17/2025 ONWARD LEARNING ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 440.66                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530860 7/17/2025 ONWARD LEARNING ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 725.03                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530861 7/17/2025 PLAZA TOVAR, SANDRA CONTRACTED SERVICES/LSSP 1,115.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530862 7/17/2025 PORRETTO, HENRY EMPLOYEE TRAVEL & 1,000.00               

REGISTRATION
GENERAL OPERATING 4530863 7/17/2025 PROJECT LEAD THE WAY PLTW ANNUAL FEES 3,200.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530864 7/17/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/14/25-6/15/25 COURVILLE 150.68                   

PARKING LOT
GENERAL OPERATING 4530864 7/17/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/18/25-6/17/25 CENTRAL 7.32                       

PARKING LOT 903 30TH ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530864 7/17/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/18/25-6/17/25 CENTRAL 15.58                     

PARKING LOT 903 31ST ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530864 7/17/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/21/25-6/22/25  TOR FIELD 645.24                   

3402 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530864 7/17/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/21/25-6/22/25 539.98                   

TRANSPORTATION 3101 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530864 7/17/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/21/25-6/22/25  SOFTBALL 415.63                   

FIELD 3031 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530864 7/17/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/21/25-6/22/25 191.09                   

TRANSPORTATION 3101 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530864 7/17/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 5/21/25-6/22/25  WEIS FIELD 48.70                     

7202 STEWART RD
GENERAL OPERATING 4530865 7/17/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** -                         

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530865 7/17/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 14.22                     

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530865 7/17/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 486.55                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530865 7/17/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 10.32                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530866 7/17/2025 ROBOTICS EDUCATION & COMPETITION FOUNDATION REGISTRATION / HIGH SCHOOL 400.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530867 7/17/2025 SEAGULL STUDENT SERVICES CONTRACTED 1,247.00               

SERVICES/SEAGULL/SLP
GENERAL OPERATING 4530868 7/17/2025 SPIRIT MONKEY LLC OFFICE ORDER(LANYARDS)J. 1,500.00               

RAMIREZ
GENERAL OPERATING 4530869 7/17/2025 STAPLES OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,159.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530870 7/17/2025 TASBO REGISTRATION FOR ASSISTANT 600.00                   

SUPERINTENDENT ONLINE
TRAININGS

GENERAL OPERATING 4530871 7/17/2025 TASSP TASSP REGISTRATION 515.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530872 7/17/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 5/30/25-6/30/25  BURNET 5501 234.39                   

AVE S
GENERAL OPERATING 4530872 7/17/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 6/2/25-7/1/25  WEIS 7100 317.04                   

STEWART RD
GENERAL OPERATING 4530872 7/17/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 5/30/25-6/30/25  ADMIN 3904 193.53                   
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AVE T
GENERAL OPERATING 4530872 7/17/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 5/30/25-6/30/25  BALL HIGH 768.30                   

4202 AVE P
GENERAL OPERATING 4530872 7/17/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 6/2/25-7/1/25  OPPE 2915 81ST 230.59                   

ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530872 7/17/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 5/30/25-6/30/25  AIM (ALAMO) 313.24                   

5200 AVE N 1/2
GENERAL OPERATING 4530872 7/17/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 5/30/25-6/30/25  PARKER 6900 254.14                   

JONES DR
GENERAL OPERATING 4530872 7/17/2025 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 6/2/25-7/1/25  TRANSPORTATION 77.52                     

3101 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530873 7/17/2025 TOP GEAR APPAREL CONVOCATION SHIRTS FOR STAFF 14,406.08             
GENERAL OPERATING 4530874 7/17/2025 TX DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 23.00                     

24-25***CRIMES RECORDS
DIVISION INVOICE -TEXAS DEPT
OF PUBLIC SAFETY

GENERAL OPERATING 4530875 7/17/2025 UPWARD HOPE ACADEMY ****OPEN PURCHASE ORDER**** 4,166.66               
CONTRACTED SERVICES: SPECIAL
PROGRAM

GENERAL OPERATING 4530876 7/17/2025 VERONICA V. SOPHER OPEN PO 3,500.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530876 7/17/2025 VERONICA V. SOPHER OPEN PO 3,500.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530877 7/17/2025 WHITLEY PENN LLP ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 30,362.00             
GENERAL OPERATING 242500189 7/23/2025 ALLMOND, MOLLY EMPLOYEE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 429.18                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500190 7/23/2025 GARCIA, MARINA EMPLOYEE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 143.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500191 7/23/2025 MERRITTE, MICHAEL REIMBURSEMENT (TRAVEL) 432.60                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500192 7/23/2025 PILLAR, JOSEPH REIMBURSEMENT (MILEAGE/MEALS) 538.90                   

TASSP CONFERENCE
GENERAL OPERATING 242500193 7/23/2025 RAMIREZ, JULIA EMPLOYEE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 137.96                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500194 7/23/2025 UNDERWOOD, LISA EMPLOYEE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 103.25                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500195 7/23/2025 VAIL, LAURA EMPLOYEE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 103.25                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 1,634.49               

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 55.65                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 35.50                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 21.10                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 29.28                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 28.73                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 108.73                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 19.40                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 134.67                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 12.60                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 47.46                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 18.61                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 2.53                       

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 53.10                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 33.99                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 93.39                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 35.14                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
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GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 35.14                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530884 7/24/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 400.96                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530885 7/24/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 188.84                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530885 7/24/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LABEL MAKER PRINTER FOR 98.49                     

DIONISHA THE ORIGINAL ONE SHE
HAS BROKE

GENERAL OPERATING 4530885 7/24/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ACE PARKER ART ADDTL 267.71                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530885 7/24/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES DYSLEXIA ORDER 119.99                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530885 7/24/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CELL PHONE LOCKERS FOR ALL 5,950.00               

CAMPUSES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530885 7/24/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 237.40                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530885 7/24/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STAFF SUPPLIES 209.88                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530885 7/24/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STAFF SUPPLIES 371.93                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530885 7/24/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES COUNSELOR SUPPLIES 501.66                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530885 7/24/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES 246.32                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530886 7/24/2025 APPLE COMPUTER, INC SUPPLIES 488.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530887 7/24/2025 AT&T 7/10/25  CENTRAL LONG 49.41                     

DISTANCE 409-762-8147
GENERAL OPERATING 4530888 7/24/2025 B & H PHOTO VIDEO PRO AUDIO OFFICE SUPPLIES 199.95                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530889 7/24/2025 BAGSINBULK.COM BACK TO SCHOOL BACK PACKS 2,898.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530890 7/24/2025 BROOKS DUPLICATOR COMPANY INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES-POSTER 985.00                   

MACHINE
GENERAL OPERATING 4530891 7/24/2025 BSN SPORTS LLC SUPPLIES 18,382.50             
GENERAL OPERATING 4530892 7/24/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 550.89                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530892 7/24/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC General office supplies 1,141.23               

2024/2025 school year
GENERAL OPERATING 4530893 7/24/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 34.98                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530894 7/24/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2/25-6/1/25  ROSENBERG 1100 274.58                   

AVE H
GENERAL OPERATING 4530894 7/24/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2/25-6/1/25  MECC 1110 21ST 430.46                   

ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530894 7/24/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2/25-6/1/25  AUSTIN GYM 249.65                   

1500 AVE N
GENERAL OPERATING 4530894 7/24/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2/25-6/1/25  CENTRAL 791.43                   

SPRINKLER 3101 AVE H
GENERAL OPERATING 4530894 7/24/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  OPPE 2915 81ST 2,657.21               

ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530894 7/24/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 4/1/25-5/2/25  TRANSPORTATION 2,037.28               

2929 83RD ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530894 7/24/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2/25-6/1/25  AUSTIN FIRE 687.16                   

LINE 1500 AVE N
GENERAL OPERATING 4530895 7/24/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 182.64                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530895 7/24/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 374.97                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530895 7/24/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 53.21                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530895 7/24/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 21.56                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530895 7/24/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 291.37                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530896 7/24/2025 COMCAST HOLDINGS CORPORATION ******OPEN PURCHASED 25.74                     

ORDER*****
GENERAL OPERATING 4530897 7/24/2025 CONNECTION PUBLIC SECTOR SOLUTIONS POSTER PRINTER TONERS / MIS 1,008.28               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530898 7/24/2025 COP STOP *****OPEN PURCHASE 2,274.00               

ORDER*******
GENERAL OPERATING 4530899 7/24/2025 ECOLAB PEST EMININATION PEST CONTROL FOR GISD 3,934.90               

DISTRICT ***OPEN PURCHASE
ORDER***

GENERAL OPERATING 4530900 7/24/2025 FASTSIGNS OF GALVESTON INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 378.18                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530901 7/24/2025 FUNCTION4 LLC TONER 1,031.47               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530902 7/24/2025 GALVESTON TRANSFER STATION TEXAS LP **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 151.52                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530903 7/24/2025 GANDY INK SHIRTS 538.20                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530904 7/24/2025 GARLAND/DBS, INC. *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 1,783.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530904 7/24/2025 GARLAND/DBS, INC. *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 1,695.50               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530904 7/24/2025 GARLAND/DBS, INC. *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER *** 1,625.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530905 7/24/2025 GLOWFORGE, INC. ACE-CRENSHAW SUPPLIES QUOTE# 498.00                   
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D146443
GENERAL OPERATING 4530905 7/24/2025 GLOWFORGE, INC. ACE-CRENSHAW SUPPLIES QUOTE# 1,219.00               

D146443
GENERAL OPERATING 4530906 7/24/2025 HICKS CO, W U-HAUL ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 40.00                     

PAYMENT FOR VEHICLE/BUS
INSPECTIONS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530906 7/24/2025 HICKS CO, W U-HAUL ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 178.50                   
PAYMENT FOR VEHICLE/BUS
INSPECTIONS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530907 7/24/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 223.15                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530907 7/24/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 178.12                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530907 7/24/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 723.86                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530907 7/24/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 453.40                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530907 7/24/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 508.02                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530908 7/24/2025 HUB INVESTMENT PARTNERS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 1,666.66               
MAPP MANAGEMENT FEE

GENERAL OPERATING 4530909 7/24/2025 INTEGRATED SYSTEMS CORPORATION SKYWARD HOSTING BACKUP 25,784.00             
SUBSCRIPTION 2025-2026

GENERAL OPERATING 4530910 7/24/2025 IXL LEARNING, INC. IXL CRENSHAW LICENSE 687.50                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530911 7/24/2025 J FRANK DOBIE VOLLEYBALL BOOSTER CLUB ENTRY FEE ($450)  / 08.25.25- 450.00                   

08.30.25 / LONGHORN LABOR DAY
CLASSIC (VOLLEYBALL)

GENERAL OPERATING 4530912 7/24/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 73.00                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530912 7/24/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 370.80                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530912 7/24/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 72.55                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530913 7/24/2025 KROGER-SOUTHWEST TKP- OPEN PO FOR 24-25 132.13                   

PROGRAM SUPPLIES & SNACKS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530913 7/24/2025 KROGER-SOUTHWEST OPEN PO NOT TO EXCEED 500.00 90.05                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530913 7/24/2025 KROGER-SOUTHWEST TKP- OPEN PO FOR 24-25 93.56                     

PROGRAM SUPPLIES & SNACKS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530914 7/24/2025 LAURA RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ END OF YEAR CELEBRATION 280.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530915 7/24/2025 LEVEL DATA, LLC ESF CRENSHAW- GROW PLATFORM 3,870.00               

SUBSCRIPTION 6/01/25-5/31/26
GENERAL OPERATING 4530916 7/24/2025 MANEUVERING THE MIDDLE, LLC IMTA- 25-26 LICENSE RENEWAL 6,567.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530917 7/24/2025 MARK COLLINS CONSTRUCTION LLC OPPE WATER METER SAFETY COVER 3,500.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530918 7/24/2025 MARTY'S TOWING LLC TOWING SERVICE 125.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530919 7/24/2025 NANCY L FOREMAN & ASSOCIATES LLC ***OPEN PO FOR 24.25 SPEECH 825.00                   

CONTRACTED SERVICES***
GENERAL OPERATING 4530920 7/24/2025 NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR MENTAL WELLBEING MHS- MHFA TRAINING MANUALS 1,895.00               

FOR JUNE
GENERAL OPERATING 4530921 7/24/2025 NCS PEARSON, INC. TESTING MATERIALS 428.40                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530922 7/24/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 30.54                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530923 7/24/2025 ONWARD LEARNING ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 554.55                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530924 7/24/2025 PEPWEAR, LLC polos for use in sizing 129.00                   

students for band polos not
to be given out, but used for
sizing only

GENERAL OPERATING 4530925 7/24/2025 PILGRIM CLEANERS DRY CLEAN UNIFORMS 2,148.37               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530926 7/24/2025 PIONEER MANUFACTURING COMPANY STRIPING PAINT FOR ALL FIELDS 240.53                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530927 7/24/2025 RATH MUSIC GROUP, INC. double reeds for GISD bands 1,160.12               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530928 7/24/2025 REGION 4 ESC BUSINESS OFFICE REGION 4 OPEN PO 24.25 40.00                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530928 7/24/2025 REGION 4 ESC BUSINESS OFFICE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL 250.00                   

CONFERENCE
GENERAL OPERATING 4530928 7/24/2025 REGION 4 ESC BUSINESS OFFICE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL 250.00                   

CONFERENCE
GENERAL OPERATING 4530928 7/24/2025 REGION 4 ESC BUSINESS OFFICE ESF 24-25 TIL CONTRACT ID: 6,168.00               

1842266
GENERAL OPERATING 4530929 7/24/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/10/25-7/10/25 MECC 1114 4,943.58               
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21ST ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530929 7/24/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/10/25-7/10/25 MORGAN 3600 3,287.57               

AVE N
GENERAL OPERATING 4530929 7/24/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/10/25-7/10/25  AUSTIN 1501 6,810.78               

15TH ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530929 7/24/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/10/25-7/10/25 BALL 4120 AVE 22,131.12             

P
GENERAL OPERATING 4530929 7/24/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/10/25-7/10/25 BURNET 5527 4,812.08               

AVE S
GENERAL OPERATING 4530929 7/24/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/10/25-7/10/2 CENTRAL 3014 8,171.65               

AVE I
GENERAL OPERATING 4530929 7/24/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/10/25-7/10/25 ROSENBERG 2,569.05               

1028 BALL ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530929 7/24/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/10/25-7/10/25 AIM 5200 AVE 4,903.02               

N 1/2
GENERAL OPERATING 4530929 7/24/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/10/25-7/10/25 PARKER 6800 4,913.59               

JONES DR
GENERAL OPERATING 4530930 7/24/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 82.13                     

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530930 7/24/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 181.97                   

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530930 7/24/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 16.98                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530930 7/24/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 24.99                     

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530930 7/24/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 142.95                   

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530930 7/24/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 30.79                     

HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530931 7/24/2025 SANDOVAL, DEIG AARON cleaning of instruments - 2,330.00               

central
GENERAL OPERATING 4530932 7/24/2025 SCOTTY'S OVERHEAD DOOR REPAIRS MADE TO EXIT GATE AT 995.00                   

BUS BARN 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530933 7/24/2025 SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 317.58                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530933 7/24/2025 SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 178.44                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530934 7/24/2025 STEWART'S PACKAGING INC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 271.98                   

PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES &
MATERIALS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530934 7/24/2025 STEWART'S PACKAGING INC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 197.98                   
PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES &
MATERIALS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530935 7/24/2025 SUMMIT K12 INSTRUCTIONAL 5,229.00               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530935 7/24/2025 SUMMIT K12 TIII- 25-26 SOFTWARE RENEWAL 15,880.00             

& PD
GENERAL OPERATING 4530936 7/24/2025 TASBO CORRECTLY IDENTIFYING STAFF 85.00                     

WITH A ROLE ID OF
087(TEACHER)

GENERAL OPERATING 4530936 7/24/2025 TASBO CORRECTLY IDENTIFYING STAFF 85.00                     
WITH A ROLE ID OF
087(TEACHER)

GENERAL OPERATING 4530937 7/24/2025 TRANSCEND STR- WHOLE CHILD STRONG START 14,300.00             
AT AUSTIN ORIENTATION JUNE

2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530937 7/24/2025 TRANSCEND STR- WHOLE CHILD MODEL AT 10,400.00             

AUSTIN 25-26
GENERAL OPERATING 4530938 7/24/2025 VEX ROBOTICS INC ACE ROBOTICS QUOTE #111174353 16,469.44             
GENERAL OPERATING 4530939 7/24/2025 WEST ISLE URGENT CARE ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 732.00                   

PAYMENT OF DRUG
TESTING/PHYSICALS  2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530940 7/24/2025 WEX BANK ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 652.21                   
VALERO GAS CARD PAYMENTS
2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530941 7/24/2025 ZERO SIX CONSULTING, LLC GISD- TRANSPORTATION BUILDING 1,940.75               
REPAIR
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GENERAL OPERATING 242500197 7/30/2025 BREWER, CALVIN EMPOYEE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 547.48                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500198 7/30/2025 CARPENTER, CASSANDRA EMPLOYEE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 504.31                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500199 7/30/2025 DEL VALLE, CLAUDIA AUSTIN- EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 934.40                   

REIMBURSEMENT
GENERAL OPERATING 242500200 7/30/2025 MCNEESE, CHRISTOPHER EMPLOYEE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 196.50                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500201 7/30/2025 MERRITTE, MICHAEL REIMBURSEMENT 660.60                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500202 7/30/2025 PERNALETTE, PAOLA EMPLOYEE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 103.25                   
GENERAL OPERATING 242500203 7/30/2025 PURCELL, EVA REIMBURSEMENT (MEALS) TASC 43.00                     

STU CO SUMMER CAMP
GENERAL OPERATING 4530955 7/31/2025 4IMPRINT, INC. SECRETARY MEETING AWARDS 944.17                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530956 7/31/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR (33.99)                    

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530956 7/31/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 71.36                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530956 7/31/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 17.33                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530956 7/31/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 214.75                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530956 7/31/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 121.57                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530956 7/31/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 204.62                   

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530956 7/31/2025 A-LINE AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 33.99                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530957 7/31/2025 A. SMECCA INC OPEN PO NOT TO EXCEED 600.00 371.17                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530957 7/31/2025 A. SMECCA INC LOCAL- PD LUNCH FOR 233.70                   

DISCIPLINE SUMMIT 6/05/2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530958 7/31/2025 AK ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT INC PADS FOR CENTRAL GYM 5,050.98               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530959 7/31/2025 ALLTEX WELDING SUPPLY, INC. EQUIPMENT 106,357.77           
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES 9.49                       
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFFICE SUPPLIES 7,474.37               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 381.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SPED AMAZON ORDER (15.99)                    
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES COUNSELOR SUPPLIES 126.38                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES 1,709.60               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 87.81                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ACE PARKER FUN ACTIVITIES 1,011.06               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ACE-BALL, COOKING 345.81                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CLASSROOM ORGANIZER POCKET 1,341.27               

CHART CELL PHONE HOLDER
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ACE-PARKER COOKING 1,103.25               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ACE OPPE INTRO-MANIS 335.06                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530960 7/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES General shop supplies and 1,879.87               

batteries 2024/2025 school
year

GENERAL OPERATING 4530961 7/31/2025 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 7/22/25 BAN 2.32                       
GENERAL OPERATING 4530962 7/31/2025 AT&T MOBILITY 6/16/25--7/15/25  POLICE 393.50                   

DEPARTMENT IPHONES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530963 7/31/2025 BENNETT FLORAL FUNERAL PLANT 100.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530964 7/31/2025 BRONCO BURRITOS BREAKFAST FOR PEIMS MEETING 129.80                   

7/30/2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530965 7/31/2025 CHALLENGE OFFICE PROD INC General office supplies 75.99                     

2024/2025 school year
GENERAL OPERATING 4530966 7/31/2025 CHARVOZ, LARRY REIMBURSEMENT 627.70                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530967 7/31/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 30.00                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530967 7/31/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 5.13                       
GENERAL OPERATING 4530967 7/31/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 44.64                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530967 7/31/2025 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 185.62                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530968 7/31/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2/25-6/1/25  ADMIN 3900 AVE 204.38                   

T
GENERAL OPERATING 4530968 7/31/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2//25-6/1/25  ANNEX 3904 151.64                   

AVE T
GENERAL OPERATING 4530968 7/31/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2/25-6/1/25  WAREHOUSE 2009 82.03                     

43RD ST
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GENERAL OPERATING 4530968 7/31/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2/25-6/1/25  BALL HIGH 4101 778.48                   

AVE P
GENERAL OPERATING 4530968 7/31/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2//25-6/1/25  SPOOR FIELD 90.19                     

4300 AVE P
GENERAL OPERATING 4530968 7/31/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2/25-6/1/25  SPOOR FIELD 1,417.19               

1804 41ST ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530968 7/31/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2/25-6/2/25  BALL 4115 AVE 964.15                   

O
GENERAL OPERATING 4530968 7/31/2025 CITY OF GALVESTON 5/2/25-6/1/25  BALL 4115 AVE 3,619.83               

O
GENERAL OPERATING 4530969 7/31/2025 CLASSIC FORD GALVESTON ***OPEN PURCHASE 472.00                   

ORDER***PURCHASE OF PARTS
GENERAL OPERATING 4530970 7/31/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 21.31                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530970 7/31/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 6.05                       
GENERAL OPERATING 4530970 7/31/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 266.96                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530970 7/31/2025 COBURN SUPPLY CO **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 144.95                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530971 7/31/2025 COMCAST HOLDINGS CORPORATION ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 65.25                     

MONTHLY SERVICES FOR COMCAST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530972 7/31/2025 CONNECTION PUBLIC SECTOR SOLUTIONS POSTER PRINTER TONERS / MIS 100.76                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530973 7/31/2025 CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 267.28                   

PURCHASE OF SOLUTION TO CLEAN
PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530974 7/31/2025 DECKER INC REPAIR THE URINAL DIVIDERS 626.33                   
THAT WERE DESTROYED

GENERAL OPERATING 4530975 7/31/2025 GALVESTON COLLEGE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 110.00                   
GALVESTON COLLEGE CONTRACTED
SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530975 7/31/2025 GALVESTON COLLEGE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 896.00                   
GALVESTON COLLEGE CONTRACTED
SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530975 7/31/2025 GALVESTON COLLEGE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 448.00                   
GALVESTON COLLEGE CONTRACTED
SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530975 7/31/2025 GALVESTON COLLEGE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 336.00                   
GALVESTON COLLEGE CONTRACTED
SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530975 7/31/2025 GALVESTON COLLEGE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 2,352.00               
GALVESTON COLLEGE CONTRACTED
SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530975 7/31/2025 GALVESTON COLLEGE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 336.00                   
GALVESTON COLLEGE CONTRACTED
SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530975 7/31/2025 GALVESTON COLLEGE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 448.00                   
GALVESTON COLLEGE CONTRACTED
SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530975 7/31/2025 GALVESTON COLLEGE **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 3,639.50               
GALVESTON COLLEGE CONTRACTED
SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530976 7/31/2025 GALVESTON VETERINARY CLINIC ******OPEN PURCHASED 308.78                   
ORDER*****

GENERAL OPERATING 4530977 7/31/2025 GRAINGER EMERGENCY REPAIR PUMP 517.28                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530978 7/31/2025 HANEY, LINDSAY REIMBURSEMENT FOR LINDSAY 129.00                   

HANEY  ****NEEDED TO PURCHASE
AN ADAPTER FOR CAMERA ASAP
FOR A JOB****

GENERAL OPERATING 4530979 7/31/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 376.49                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530979 7/31/2025 HOLT TRUCKS CENTERS OF TEXAS LLC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER***FOR 234.05                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530980 7/31/2025 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL CORP Purchase of steel floor plate 1,385.00               
2024/2025 school year

GENERAL OPERATING 4530981 7/31/2025 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEMS OF HOUSTON FOR REPLACEMENT OF BATTERIES 1,090.44               
FOR DISTRICT VEHICLES
2024-2025
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GENERAL OPERATING 4530982 7/31/2025 KING RANCH AG & TURF ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 499.98                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530983 7/31/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 1,081.40               
GENERAL OPERATING 4530983 7/31/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 271.53                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530983 7/31/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 28.76                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530983 7/31/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 74.16                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530983 7/31/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 344.30                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530983 7/31/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 865.86                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530983 7/31/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 260.34                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530983 7/31/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 319.66                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530983 7/31/2025 KLEEN SUPPLY CO *** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 329.66                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530984 7/31/2025 KROGER-SOUTHWEST OPEN PO/PEIMS DEPT/ KROGERS 174.16                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530984 7/31/2025 KROGER-SOUTHWEST OPEN PO NOT TO EXCEED THE 52.98                     

AMOUNT 1000.00
GENERAL OPERATING 4530984 7/31/2025 KROGER-SOUTHWEST KROGER OPEN PO 2024.2025/SPED 63.92                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530985 7/31/2025 MANSFILED OIL COMPANY OF GAINESVILLE FOR PURCHASE OF FUEL FOR ALL 6,041.98               

DISTRICT VEHICLES/BUSES
2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530985 7/31/2025 MANSFILED OIL COMPANY OF GAINESVILLE FOR PURCHASE OF FUEL FOR ALL 4,080.95               
DISTRICT VEHICLES/BUSES
2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530986 7/31/2025 MARTY'S CITY AUTO INC REPAIRS MADE TO 2024 FORD 7,456.52               
F-150 POLICE RESPONDER XL
SUPER CREW 4WD PLATE#1606915

GENERAL OPERATING 4530987 7/31/2025 MTS SAFETY PRODUCTS, INC UNIFORMS/ACCESSORIES 10.50                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530988 7/31/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 97.76                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530988 7/31/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 21.12                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530988 7/31/2025 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 31.77                     

PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025
GENERAL OPERATING 4530989 7/31/2025 R&R GAS AND EQUIPMENT, INC **** OPEN PO ****WELDING 511.50                   

PARTS & SUPPLIES
GENERAL OPERATING 4530990 7/31/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/10/25-7/10/25 OPPE 2915 3,943.90               

81ST ST
GENERAL OPERATING 4530990 7/31/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/11/25-7/13/25 SPOOR 2,267.00               

FIELDHOUSE 4102 AVE Q
GENERAL OPERATING 4530990 7/31/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/10/25-7/10/25 SUPPORT 2,418.76               

CENTER 3900 AVE T
GENERAL OPERATING 4530990 7/31/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/10/25-7/10/25 ANNEX 3906 1,535.30               

AVE T
GENERAL OPERATING 4530990 7/31/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/11/25-7/13/25  BALL 150.09                   

SECURITY LIGHTS 4201 AVE P
2-Jan

GENERAL OPERATING 4530990 7/31/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/11/25-7/13/25  MAINTENANCE 745.88                   
BLDG. 4400 AVE P 1/2

GENERAL OPERATING 4530990 7/31/2025 RELIANT ENERGY DEPT 0954 6/11/25-7/13/25  BALL HIGH 15.57                     
TENNIS COURTS

GENERAL OPERATING 4530991 7/31/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 328.36                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530991 7/31/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 37.98                     
HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530991 7/31/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 30.44                     
HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530991 7/31/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 189.90                   
HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530991 7/31/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 36.00                     
HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530991 7/31/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 21.99                     
HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530991 7/31/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 485.71                   
HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530991 7/31/2025 REPUBLIC PARTS CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 11.22                     
HVAC SUPPLIES & SERVICES

GENERAL OPERATING 4530992 7/31/2025 ROBINSON, CHASSIDY REIMBUREMENT 776.00                   
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GENERAL OPERATING 4530993 7/31/2025 ROBOSOURCE, LLC SUPPLIES 632.22                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530994 7/31/2025 SOUTHWESTERN PAINT & WALLPAPER CO ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 78.76                     
GENERAL OPERATING 4530995 7/31/2025 STAPLES OFFICE SUPPLIES 197.45                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530996 7/31/2025 STEWART'S PACKAGING INC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** FOR 139.11                   

PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES &
MATERIALS 2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530997 7/31/2025 THOMAS BUS GULF COAST GP INC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 273.61                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS FOR
DISTRICT VEHICLES & BUSES
2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530997 7/31/2025 THOMAS BUS GULF COAST GP INC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 490.30                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS FOR
DISTRICT VEHICLES & BUSES
2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530997 7/31/2025 THOMAS BUS GULF COAST GP INC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 564.36                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS FOR
DISTRICT VEHICLES & BUSES
2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530997 7/31/2025 THOMAS BUS GULF COAST GP INC ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 197.20                   
PURCHASE OF PARTS FOR
DISTRICT VEHICLES & BUSES
2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 4530998 7/31/2025 TOP GEAR APPAREL UNIFORMS 353.91                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4530999 7/31/2025 VERIZON BUSINESS **** OPEN PURCHASE ORDER **** 285.93                   
GENERAL OPERATING 4531000 7/31/2025 VEX ROBOTICS INC SUPPLIES 2,195.63               
GENERAL OPERATING 4531001 7/31/2025 WEST ISLE URGENT CARE ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 60.00                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/CHICK FILA/0877 18.77                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/TACO BELL/0877 14.76                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/SAMS/4519 111.67                   
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/HOPE KING TEACHING 639.00                   

RESOURCES/5248
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / TARGET / 1107 28.49                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / RED OVEN PIZZA 54.28                     

CITYWALK / 1107
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / EMBASSY SUITES (55.83)                    

CREDIT/ 1000
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / WIMPY'S ISLAND OF 54.28                     

ADVENTURE / 1107
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / THE TOOTHSOME 66.93                     

CHOCOLATE EMPORIUM CITYWALK /
1107

GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/AT&T HOTEL/ 3106 503.94                   
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/WHATABURGER/0877 62.44                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/NICKS/5255 38.96                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/ iFLY /4070 15.00                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/PRIMETIME 315.00                   

ENTERTAINMENT/CC 3848
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / STARBUCKS / 1107 33.12                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / KOJOLA REEF 17.03                     

RESTAURANT & SOCIAL CLUB
VOLCANO BAY / 1107

GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / BAMBU VOLCANO BAY 26.60                     
/ 1107

GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / AMANO ONE / 1107 34.08                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / AMANO ONE / 1107 34.08                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/DQ DAIRY QUEEN/0877 36.39                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE BANK/SAN ANTONIO 1,041.88               

MARRIOT HOTEL/4902
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/TCEQ/2259 111.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/TX BOARD PLUMBING 40.00                     

EXAM
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE 4070/OMNI FORT WORTH (41.72)                    

HOTEL CREDIT
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / CHICK-FIL-A / 1107 30.69                     
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GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / STARBUCKS / 1107 30.94                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / LOUIE'S ITALIAN 41.29                     

RESTAURANT / 1107
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / CABANA BAY BEACH 17.05                     

RESORT BAYLINE DINER / 1107
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / STARBUCKS / 1107 15.44                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / SHAKE SHACK / 1107 46.77                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / LEAKY CAULDRON / 45.00                     

1107
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / STARBUCKS / 1107 25.29                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / NATIONAL / 1107 454.96                   
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / AMANO ONE / 1107 34.08                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / CABANA BAY BEACH 1,400.65               

RESORT / 1107
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / CABANA BAY BEACH 1,539.10               

RESORT / 1107
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / MORIMOTO ASIA / 55.38                     

1107
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / THSCA / 8893 100.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / 7 ELEVEN / 1107 9.66                       
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / BJ'S I-DRIVE / 25.53                     

1107
GENERAL OPERATING 7012025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / COMFORT INN & (70.72)                    

SUITES / 4936
GENERAL OPERATING 7152025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/LEGAL AND LIABILITY 175.00                   

RISK MANAGEMENT/0834
GENERAL OPERATING 7152025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / WALMART / 8893 89.72                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7152025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/TASBO/4936 195.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 7152025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / KROGER / 5771 119.81                   
GENERAL OPERATING 7152025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 150.00                   

SCHOOL BOARDS/CC 5131
GENERAL OPERATING 7152025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK ***OPEN PURCHASE ORDER*** 600.00                   

PAYMENT FOR TOLL FEES
2024-2025

GENERAL OPERATING 7152025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/  MERCADITO TEQUERIA 280.01                   
/6105

GENERAL OPERATING 7152025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/SAN ANTONIO MARRIOTT 849.35                   
RIVERCENTER/CC 8676

GENERAL OPERATING 7152025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/SAN ANTONIO MARRIOTT 2,612.73               
RIVERCENTER/CC 8676

GENERAL OPERATING 7152025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / BENNETT FLORAL / 110.00                   
8893

GENERAL OPERATING 7152025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / COMFORT INN & (51.82)                    
SUITES / 4936

GENERAL OPERATING 7222025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE CARD/ SAM'S CLUB/ 155.98                   
CARD # 5370 / 7/16/2025

GENERAL OPERATING 7222025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / OMNI CORPUS 1,366.10               
CHRISTI / 4928

GENERAL OPERATING 7222025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/GAIDOS/5255 104.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 7222025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / OMNI CORPUS 1,559.04               

CHRISTI / 0398
GENERAL OPERATING 7222025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / OMNI CORPUS 1,536.49               

CHRISTI HOTEL / 0406
GENERAL OPERATING 7222025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/SAMS CLUB/4519 112.86                   
GENERAL OPERATING 7222025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/JIMMY JOHNS/8676 852.96                   
GENERAL OPERATING 7222025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE STATEMENT 7/22/25 (56.87)                    

REBATE
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / HILTON 33.35                     

ANATOLE-MEDIA GRILL / 4985
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/OMNI CORPUS (66.08)                    

CHRISTI/0398 CREDIT TAX
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / HILTON 27.00                     

ANATOLE-COUNTER OFFER / 4985
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/PAPPAS PIZZA/4936 183.86                   
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GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/SALTGRASS/4334 80.46                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / WALMART / 8893 27.46                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / HILTON ANATOLE / 689.25                   

4902
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/STARBUCKS/4936 40.00                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / HILTON ANATOLE / 705.20                   

4985
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / CHICK-FIL-A / 4985 12.18                     
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/WALMART/5388 1,099.49               
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE / HILTON ANATOLE / 1,464.48               

6722
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/RTX INVENTION/6368 385.00                   
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE/ SAM'S /6105 210.75                   
GENERAL OPERATING 7292025 7/31/2025 COMMERCE BANK COMMERCE REBATE 7/29/25 (48.92)                    

STATEMENT
Total Monthly Check Register 966,118.98           
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